
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 

73 
44 
08 
02 

77 
96 

Name 
Sean Whitwood 
Christopher Qualls 
Patrick Howe 
Dave Lemon 
Brandon Droese 

Michael Heintzman 
Wayne Graham 

Class 
GT2 

T2 

S p e c  C o r v e tte  

EP 

EP 

GT3 

EP 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 

9 

Diff 

28.310 
48.616 

2:05.987 
6 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:37.755 
32:06.065 
32:26.371 
33:43.742 
19:34.406 

Best Tm 
1:57.562 
2:04.323 
2:06.285 
2:10.066 
2:08.799 

Make/Model 
2002 Chevy CorvetteZ06 
2006 Chevy Corvette 
2003 Chevy Corevette 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1987  Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda Miata 
1984 Mazda Rx7 

Hometown 
Norco, CA 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Signal Hill, CA 
Goleta, CA 

San Jose, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
527444 
360274 
641397 
282516 
423870 

426976 
290882 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (2:06.285) for Spec Corvette by Patrick Howe. 

Printed: 9/14/2021 9:10:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson 

Chairman SOM: John Reitman 

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

28.310 

Avg. Speed 

85.933 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.562 

Best Speed 

92.479 

Best Lap by 

9 - Sean Whitwood 

 

Cal Club Regional Divisional 

Group 3 GT/EP/ITE/T1-2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:29:02 

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles 

9/11/2021 14:25 

 CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT

SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021


