



**CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB  
REGIONAL/DIVISIONAL AND TRACK EVENT  
SEPTEMBER 11-12, 2021**



Cal Club Regional Divisional

**Sorted on Laps**

Group 3 GT/EP/ITE/T1-2

Buttonwill Raceway #25ACW 3.020 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

9/11/2021 14:25

Race (15 Laps) started at 14:29:02

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	9	Sean Whitwood	GT2	15		31:37.755	1:57.562	2002 Chevy CorvetteZ06	Norco, CA	527444
2	73	Christopher Qualls	T2	15	28.310	32:06.065	2:04.323	2006 Chevy Corvette	W. Los Angeles, CA	360274
3	44	Patrick Howe	Spec Corvet	15	48.616	32:26.371	2:06.285	2003 Chevy Corevette	San Marcos, CA	641397
4	08	Dave Lemon	EP	15	05.987	33:43.742	2:10.066	1985 Mazda RX7	Signal Hill, CA	282516
5	02	Brandon Droese	EP	9	6 Laps	19:34.406	2:08.799	1987 Mazda RX7	Goleta, CA	423870
Not classified										
DNS	77	Michael Heintzman	GT3		DNS			1995 Mazda Miata	San Jose, CA	426976
DNS	96	Wayne Graham	EP		DNS			1984 Mazda Rx7	Santa Barbara, CA	290882

Announcements

New Track Record (2:06.285) for Spec Corvette by Patrick Howe.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
28.310	85.933	1:57.562	92.479	9 - Sean Whitwood

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Jerry Anderson

Chairman SOM: John Reitman

Sanctin #21-TERG-20594--: 21-R-20554

Printed: 9/14/2021 9:10:33 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club